UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): September 21, 2015

[] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) [] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Cohu, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	001-04298	95-1934119
(State or other jurisdiction	(Commission	(I.R.S. Employer
of incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)
12367 Crosthwaite Circle, Poway, California		92064
(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)
Registrant's telephone number, including area code:		858-848-8100
	Not Applicable	
Former name or for	rmer address, if changed since last	report
check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to rovisions:	simultaneously satisfy the filing o	bligation of the registrant under any of the following
Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities	s Act (17 CFR 230.425)	

Top of the Form

Item 1.01 Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement.

On September 21, 2015, we entered into an agreement and opened escrow for the sale of our headquarters facility located in Poway, California (the "Poway Facility") for \$34.25 million. The transaction is subject to completion of buyer due diligence and customary closing conditions and is expected to be completed in the fourth quarter of 2015. However, there can be no assurance that the proposed transaction will close as scheduled, or at all. Should the transaction close, we anticipate entering into a ten-year lease with the buyer for a portion of the Poway Facility, enabling us to continue to operate at our current location. The transaction allows us to reduce the utilized space within the Poway Facility to better fit our current needs, as we transition a significant portion of our manufacturing activities to Asia.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Cohu, Inc.

September 23, 2015 By: John H. Allen

Name: John H. Allen

Title: Vice President of Administration